= -	2-2001 U.S. Dept. of Commerce
(Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Hoi 1016	32384 Jemarks:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Wilfried Giering Roy Lee Hayford Neil Williams Juergen Dreher	Name: Meritor Heavy Vehicle Systems, LLC
Christos T. Kyrtsos Gerald D. Anderson David L. Brademeyer	Internal Address:
David L. Bradenieyer	Street Address: 2135 West Maple, Troy, MI 48084-7180
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesX_No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:YesX_No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agt. Change of Name	
Other Other Execution Date: 1/11/01, 1/16/01, 1/22/01, 1/11/01,	
12/28/00, 1/26/01 & 1/3/01	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached:	Yes <u>XNo</u> .
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications and Patents involved1
Name: William S. Gottschalk, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal: Carlson, Gaskey & Olds	X Enclosed
Address: 400 W. Maple, Suite 350	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Same As Above	8. Deposit account number: Carlson, Gaskey & Olds #50-1482
City: <u>Birmingham</u> State: <u>MI</u> Zip: 48009	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE L 40.00 BP	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	
William S. Gottechalk	1
William S. Gottschalk Name of Person Signing Signature	February 20, 2001 Date
T NO FO	Date

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, we, Wilfried Giering, Roy Lee Hayford, Neil Williams, Juergen Dreher, Christos T. Kyrtsos, Gerald D. Anderson and David L. Brademeyer (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing respectively at Bahnstrasse 60, 56743 Mendig, Germany; 18315 Garfield, Redford, MI 48240; 13 Dean Court, Henllys, Cwmbran, NP44 6EN, United Kingdom; Im Roedelsweg 3, 56218 Muelheim-Kaerlich, Germany; 19680 Cherry Hill Street, Southfield, MI 48076; 2399 Sullivan Road, Oxford, MI 48371; 7610 W. Von Dette Circle, Centerville, OH 45459, have invented new and useful improvements in:

BRAKE ADJUSTER

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States executed on even date herewith; Attorney Docket No. 60,130-803.

AND WHEREAS, Meritor Heavy Vehicle Systems, LLC (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 2135 West Maple, Troy, MI 48084-7186 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file and prosecute foreign patent applications corresponding to said application in foreign patent offices, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Jan - 11 - 2001 Date	Wilfried Giering
Date	Roy Lee Hayford
Date	Neil Williams
Jan - 11 - 2001 Bate	Juger Dreher
Date	Christos T. Kyrtsos
Date	Gerald D. Anderson
Date	David L. Brademeyer

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

William S. Gottschalk Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C. 400 W. Maple, Suite 350 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 988-8360

Date	Wilfried Giering
/-/6- こで/ Date	Roy Lee Hayford
Date	Neil Williams
Date	Juergen Dreher
Date	Christos T. Kyrtsos
Date	Gerald D. Anderson
Date	David L. Brademever

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

William S. Gottschalk Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C. 400 W. Maple, Suite 350 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 988-8360

Date	Wilfried Giering
Date	Roy Lee Hayford
22/01/01 Date	Neil Williams
Date	Juergen Dreher
Date	Christos T. Kyrtsos
Date	Gerald D. Anderson
Date	David L. Brademeyer

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

William S. Gottschalk Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C. 400 W. Maple, Suite 350 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 988-8360

Date	Wilfried Giering
Date	Roy Lee Hayford
Date	Neil Williams
Date	Juergen Dreher
12/28/00 Date	Christos T. Kyrtsos
Date	Gerald D. Anderson
Date	David L. Brademeyer

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

William S. Gottschalk Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C. 400 W. Maple, Suite 350 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 988-8360

Date	Wilfried Giering
Date	Whit led Glernig
Date	Roy Lee Hayford
Date	Neil Williams
Date	Juergen Dreher
Date	Christos T. Kyrtsos
1/26/01 Date	Gerald D. Anderson
Date	David L. Brademeyer

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

William S. Gottschalk Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C. 400 W. Maple, Suite 350 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 988-8360

Date	Wilfried Giering
Date	Roy Lee Hayford
Date	Neil Williams
Date	Juergen Dreher
Date	Christos T. Kyrtsos
Date /	Gerald D. Anderson
7/03/0/ Date	David L. Brademeyer

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

William S. Gottschalk Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C. 400 W. Maple, Suite 350 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 988-8360

> PATENT REEL: 011559 FRAME: 0898

RECORDED: 02/19/2001